Illinois law.
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Section 209.20  Definitions 

For the purpose of this rules, the following definitions shall apply: 

"Accessible" means "open to" or "available" as defined in Section 11-4.2 of the Act. 

"Accessible Polling Place Facility" describes the combination of the various elements of the built environment as prescribed by this Part which allows entrance to, egress from and use of polling place facilities by handicapped and elderly voters. 

"Accessible System of Registration" is one which is accessible to the handicapped and elderly as prescribed in this Part. 

"Blend to a Common Level" refers to the meeting of two or more surfaces so that there is no abrupt vertical change in any of the surfaces which could create a tripping hazard or divert the direction of the caster wheels on a wheelchair. 

"Built Environment" means a constructed surrounding. 

"Circulation Route" means a continuous path of travel from the curb or parking area to the polling place building, into and through the polling place building to the voting area and includes both horizontal and vertical travel. 

"Curb" means the inside boundary of the street, driveway or parking lot. 

"Elderly" means any person who is 65 years of age or older as defined in Section 1-3(19) of the Act. 

"Exterior Circulation Route" means that part of a circulation route from the curb or parking area to the point of entry to the polling place building. 

"Handicapped" means any person who has a temporary or permanent physical disability as defined in Section 1-3(2) of the Act. 

"Interior Circulation Route" means that part of a circulation route from the point of entry to the polling place building through the polling place building to the voting area. 

"Passenger Loading Zone" is a place specifically provided outside of the vehicular traffic flow designed for the drop-off of pick-up of passengers from vehicles. 
